
Kansas	COVID-19
Demographics	Tables

Data	are	preliminary	and	subject	to	quality	improvement	and	quality	assurance	validation.	Race	and	ethnicity data	is	reported
	into	the	Kansas	Immunization	Registry 	(KS	WebIZ	)	by	vaccine	providers	using	patient	self-identified	race	and	ethnicity.
Multiple	races	are	available	for	selection	with	the	primary	race	listed	first	followed	by	other	selected	races. Race	is		reported
into	the demographics	section	of	a	patient	record	and	can	be	updated	as	needed;		updated race	information will	apply	to	all
previous	and	future 	vaccine	administered to	that	individual.
Data	Source:	Kansas	Immunization	Information	System,	KS	WebIZ

Age	Group Race People	Vaccinated Race	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

18	to	24 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

25	to	34 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

35	to	44 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

45	to	54 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

55	to	64 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

65	to	74 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

75	to	84 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

85+ White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other

36.1
14.2
41.0
6.3
11.6
18.3

878
579

1,541
15
842
58
556

10,580

547.0
191.9
308.7
71.4
142.9
247.8

7,160
3,503
7,378
90

3,869
333

3,082
59,823

569.5
225.3
334.6
118.2
161.2
286.6

17,622
7,322
6,744
155

6,184
640

4,690
90,982

976.3
335.1
428.4
155.8
239.1
347.5

21,021
8,740
7,482
185

6,080
714

5,510
108,079

1,554.0
328.1
512.7
155.3
324.5
380.1

21,838
8,830
7,818
145

5,930
662

6,250
109,239

2,934.3
480.3
578.3
201.2
428.9
446.2

26,627
8,808
13,169
134

4,446
773

8,518
149,634

7,078.0
571.4
678.7
232.4
595.2
635.5

20,179
9,595
17,065

84
3,361
499

6,725
159,679

7,857.5
820.0
627.0
229.7
540.8
650.1

10,890
4,069
8,824
41

1,360
184

2,695
83,499

8,635.5
560.0
529.1
325.0
481.4
526.2

7,194
1,818
3,601
14
382
52
894

32,886

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Race
(rate	per	1,000	population)

Age	Group Ethnicity People	Vaccinated Ethnicity	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

18	to	24 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

25	to	34 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

35	to	44 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

45	to	54 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

55	to	64 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

65	to	74 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

75	to	84 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

85+ Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

19.5

2,117
1,801
11,131

243.5

11,441
13,428
60,369

289.7

14,737
24,266
95,336

362.9

16,610
27,684
113,517

392.4

17,232
28,871
114,609

459.6

14,894
37,061
160,154

638.0

10,160
40,661
166,366

651.3

4,614
20,416
86,532

545.0

2,038
10,050
34,753

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Ethnicity
(rate	per	1,000	population)


