Kansas COVID-19

Demographics Tables

Data are preliminary and subject to quality improvement and quality assurance validation. Race and ethnicity data is reported into the Kansas immunization Registry (KS WeblZ) by vaccine providers using patient self-identified race and ethnicity. Multiple races are available for selection with the primary race listed first followed by other selected races. Race is reported into the demographics section of a patient record and can be updated as needed; updated race information will apply to all previous and future vaccine administerate to that individual.

Data Source: Kansas Immunization Information System, KS WeblZ

Return to Demographic Overview

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Race (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Race	People Vaccinated	Race Rate per 1,000
Younger	White	10,580	18.3
than 18	Black or African American	556	11.6
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	58	6.3
	Asian	842	41.0
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	15	14.2
	Two or more races	1,541	36.1
	Other	579	
	Not Reported/Missing	878	
18 to 24	White	59,823	247.8
	Black or African American	3,082	142.9
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	333	71.4
	Asian	3,869	308.7
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	90	191.9
	Two or more races	7,378	547.0
	Other	3,503	
	Not Reported/Missing	7,160	
25 to 34	White	90,982	286.6
	Black or African American	4,690 640	161.2
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	640	118.2
		0,20	334.6
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	155	225.3
	Two or more races Other	6,744	569.5
		7,322	
25 to 22	Not Reported/Missing	17,622	3
35 to 44	White Black or African American	108,079 5,510	347.5 239.1
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	5,510	239.1
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	6.080	155.8
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	185	428.4 335.1
		7,482	335.1 976.3
	Two or more races Other		9/6.3
		8,740 21,021	
45 to 54	Not Reported/Missing White	21,021	380.1
45 to 54	White Black or African American	109,239	380.1 324.5
	Black or African American American Indian or Alaskan Native	6,250	324.5 155.7
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	5.930	155.3 512.7
		5,930	328.1
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	143	1.554.0
	Two or more races Other	7,818 8,830	1,554.0
	Not Reported/Missing	21,838	
55 to 64	White	149,634	446.2
33 10 04	Black or African American	8,518	428.9
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	0,310	420.3
	Asian	4,446	578 3
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	134	480 3
	Two or more races	13.169	2,934.3
	Other	8,808	2,934.3
	Not Reported/Missing	26.627	
65 to 74	White	159,679	635.5
05 (0 /4	Black or African American	6.725	595.2
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	499	232.4
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	499 3 361	232.4 678.7
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	3,361	578.7 571.4
	Two or more races	17,065	7,078.0
	Other	9,595	7,078.0
	Not Reported/Missing	20 179	
75 to 84	White	83,499	650.1
, 5 10 04	Black or African American	2,695	540.8
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	2,095	229.7
	Asian	1.360	627.0
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	1,360	820.0
	Two or more races	8,824	7,857.5
	Other	4,069	7,037.3
	Not Reported/Missing	10,890	
85+	White	32,886	526.2
	Black or African American	32,000	481.4
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	52	401.4 325.0
	Asian	382	529.1
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	14	560.0

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Ethnicity (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Ethnicity	People Vaccinated	Ethnicity Rate per 1,000
Younger than 18	Not Hispanic or Latino	11,131	19.5
	Missing/Not Reported	1,801	
	Hispanic or Latino	2,117	
18 to 24	Not Hispanic or Latino	60,369	243.5
	Missing/Not Reported	13,428	
	Hispanic or Latino	11,441	
25 to 34	Not Hispanic or Latino	95,336	289.7
	Missing/Not Reported	24,266	
	Hispanic or Latino	14,737	
35 to 44	Not Hispanic or Latino	113,517	362.9
	Missing/Not Reported	27,684	
	Hispanic or Latino	16,610	
45 to 54	Not Hispanic or Latino	114,609	392.4
	Missing/Not Reported	28,871	
	Hispanic or Latino	17,232	
55 to 64	Not Hispanic or Latino	160,154	459.6
	Missing/Not Reported	37,061	
	Hispanic or Latino	14,894	
65 to 74	Not Hispanic or Latino	166,366	638.0
	Missing/Not Reported	40,661	
	Hispanic or Latino	10,160	
75 to 84	Not Hispanic or Latino	86,532	651.3
	Missing/Not Reported	20,416	
	Hispanic or Latino	4,614	
85+	Not Hispanic or Latino	34,753	545.0
	Missing/Not Reported	10,050	
	Hispanic or Latino	2,038	